Jul 15 2021 12:29pm	WHWW1943	40795182	209 p.	1
7/15/2021	Divisi	on of Corporations		
	Florida Depart Division of deponic Filing te: Please print this page and use it as a (shown below) on the top and botto	poration over Sheet	x audit number	3
	(((H2100027	1395 3)))		
		53ABC/	21 JUL 15	
Not	te: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD Doing so will generate a		from this page.	(C.) (C.)
	To: Division of Corporations fax Number : (850)617-638	31		, 1
	From: Account Name : WINDERWEEDLE Account Number : 076077002775 Phone : (407)760-467 Fax Number : (407)951-820	70	AN, P.A.	
••	*Enter the email address for this bus: annual report mailings. Enter onl	y one email address ple	ease.**	
	Email Address: <u>MARC 9</u> M(	INTEE (S.	com	
FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO.				
	MCINTEE PROP	ERTIES, LLC	202 i	
	Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge	0 0 02 \$125.00	2021 JUL 15 AIL 9: 07	, 
Elect	tronic Filing Menu Corporate Fil	ing Menu	ひろ Help つ/	16/21

Jul 15 2021 12:29pm WHWW1943

4079518209

p.2

(#1210002713953)

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR McINTEE PROPERTIES, LLC

#### A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned, acting as the organizer of McINTEE PROPERTIES, LLC, under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, <u>Fla. Stat.</u>, adopts the following Articles of Organization:

# ARTICLE I <u>NAME</u>

The name of the limited liability company is McINTEE PROPERTIES, LLC.

## ARTICLE II INITIAL PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The street address and mailing address of the initial principal office of this Company is 13647 Lacebark Pine Road, Orlando, Florida 32832.

### ARTICLE III <u>REGISTERED OFFICE ADDRESS,</u> <u>INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT</u>

The address of the initial registered office of this Company is 13647 Lacebark Pine Road, Orlando, Florida 32832 and the name of the initial registered agent of this Company at that address is MARCUS PAUL McINTEE.

#### ARTICLE IV DURATION

The Company's existence shall commence effective as of July 14, 2021, and it shall exist perpetually thereafter unless dissolved according to law or the Company's Operating Agreement.

(#21 000 271 395 3)

ŒŶ

4079518209 p.3 (H210002713953)

### ARTICLE V MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by one or more managers as provided in the Company's Operating Agreement and the initial managers of the Company shall be MARCUS PAUL McINTEE and RACHEL LORRAINE McINTEE. In the event that the Company has more than one Manager, any one of such Managers shall have the authority to act on behalf of the Company, except as otherwise provided in the Operating Agreement of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization as of the 14th day of July, 2021.

MARCUS PAUL MEINTEE, Organizer

### ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided in Chapter 605, <u>Fla. Stat.</u>

MARCUS PAUL MeINTEE, Registered Agent

EUREIART III - T. 15 AM 3:

(Ha1000271395 3)

2